Philips Semiconductors Linear Products
Octal differential line receiver
Product specification
NE5180/NE5181
DESCRIPTION
The NE5180 and NE5181 are octal line receivers designed to
interface data terminal equipment with data communications
equipment. These devices meet the requirements of EIA standards

1*. Vic is defined as the non-inverting terminal input voltage minus the inverting terminal input
voltage.
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG #
28-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line (DIP) Package 0 to +70°C NE5180N 0413B
28-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line (DIP) Package 0 to +70°C NE5181N 0413B
28-Pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) Package 0 to +70°C NE5180A 0401F
28-Pin Plastic Lead Chip Carrier (PLCC) Package 0 to +70°C NE5181A 0401F
August 31, 1994 478 853-1635 13721
• I 7 1 1 0 f l 2 b 0 0 7 f l f l l S 3 7 1 •
This Material Copyrighted By Its Respective Manufacturer
Philips Semiconductors Linear Products